2
$\mathcal{O}$
. 1
١
R

06/06/2004

01 FC:8021

		06-07-2006
m <b>PTO-1595</b> ev. 10/02)	REC	

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 103252192 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof, 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Sang-mi OH Name: <u>SAMSUNG</u> Electronics Co., Ltd. 2. Jung-hwan KIM Internal Address: 416 Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger Assignment Street Address: \_\_\_\_\_ **Security Agreement** ☐ Change of Name Other\_\_\_\_ State: Execution Date: June 1, 2006 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  $\frac{6}{1}$ 2006 A. Patent Application No.(s) <sup>n/a</sup> B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 40.00 Name: Stanzione & Kim, LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ Enclosed Internal Address: **\*000**00187 **5**02827 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 919 18th Street, N.W., Suite 440 502827 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20006 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Patrick J. Stanzione June 1, 2006 Name of Person Signing Date

> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Docket No.: 101-1249

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned Inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNER(S))

SAMSUNG Electronics Co., Ltd. 416 Mactan-dong, Yeongtong-gu Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korea

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby seknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled

## SCANNING TYPE INKJET IMAGE FORMING APPARATUS

n) executed on 1 June 2006	: (Insert date of c	recution of application, if not concurrents
b) filed on		
lerial No/	N.W., Washingto	orney of Stanzione & Kim, LLP, 919 18th Street, n. D.C. 20006, is hereby authorized to insert in the specified data, when known ***
nd to said application and all Letters patent(s ubstitute, reissuo er reexamination applicatio ranted und including uny extensions thereof(	n based thereon, for the full term or ten	optication and any continuation, division, renews us for which the said Letters Palent(s) may be ion(s) and Letters Patent(s)").
include but not be limited to executing	said invention, including in the prosters Patent(s), in any interference, logal proceeding which may arise to	paration and prosecution of said reissue, recommation, or public use or be declared in relation to same, such acts
nths, providing sworn testimony, and ob IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersign	taining and producing evidence.	
aths, providing sworn testimony, and ob	taining and producing evidence.	
nths, providing sworn testimony, and ob IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersign	taining and producing evidence, pred inventor(s) has (have) affixed i	

PATENT REEL: 017956 FRAME: 0586

**RECORDED: 06/01/2006**